User's Manual
WIN Enterprises, Inc. 1 Aug., 2009
Networking Appliance
PL-80140
1U Rackmount Intel® CoreTM 2 Quad Processor-based Network
Appliance with   6x GbE, SATA, CF, LCM, and Bypass Function
User's Manual
Version 1.0

Weight 1pc/CTN, 6kgs, 59.0cm(W) x 43.2cm(D) x 15.9cm(H)
Certifications CE/FCC
1.3 Ordering Information
Product Designations and Accessories for PL-80140
PL-80140A-A 1U Rack-Mount, Support LGA775 Intel Core 2 Quad, Core 2 Duo
CPU, 6 x RJ45 GbE ports, bypass
PL-80140A-B 1U Rack-Mount, Support LGA775 Intel Core 2 Quad, Core 2 Duo
CPU, 6 x RJ45 GbE ports
PL-80140A-C 1U Rack-Mount, Support LGA775 Intel Core 2 Quad, Core 2 Duo
CPU, 6 x RJ45 GbE ports, Cavium® cn1605
DK002 Cable development kit
1.4 Packaging
Make sure the following items have been included in the package  before